10/486463 A 9 581 40

10/486463

Attorney Docket No.: H053912.0137US0

JT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 FEB 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Maurizio Pulici	Pharmacia Italia SpA Via Robert Koch 1.2 20152 Milan, Italy							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	06-22-2004 102773969							
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2004</u>								
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 9, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1							
concerning document should be mailed: Dwayne L. Mason AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP Pennzoil Place - South Tower 711 Louisiana Street, Suite 1900 Houston, TX 77002 Phone: 713-220-5800 E-mail: dmason@akingump.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 ☐ Check enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge deficient fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 16-2435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dwayne L. Mason Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3								

ASSIGNMENT

7	WHEREAS	S, I, Mauria	zio Pul	lici am jo	int invento	or of "Al	MINO-P	HTHAL.	AZINON	Œ
DERIV.	ATIVES	ACTIVE	AS	KINASE	INHIBI'	TORS,	PROCE	ESS FO	R THEI	\mathbb{R}
PREPA	RATION	AND I	HAR	MACEUT	TICAL (COMPO	SITION	IS CON	TAININ	\mathbf{G}
THEM	"application	on for Un	ited S	tates Let	ters Paten	t provis	ional ap	plication	Serial N	lo.
		, filed			; and					

WHEREAS, PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A, [a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the country of Italy], is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

1

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 7 day of January, 2004.

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

Maurizio Pulici

2